

Welcome to the

Mongolian DX Contest – 2009 CW, SSB

The Mongolian Amateur Radio Society (MARS) promotes and organizes the "Mongolian DX Contest". MARS has the honor to invite all Licensed Amateurs and SWLs throughout the World to participate the annual "Mongolian DX Contest.

Purpose of contest

• The objective of the contest is to establish as many contacts as possible between Radio Amateurs around the World and Radio Amateurs of Mongolia.

Contest period

• Third weekend of the November (21/22)

Time

• Saturday 00:00 UTC - Saturday 24:00 (24 hours)

Contest Mode

- CW
- SSB
- Mixed

Bands

• 160-10 meter (no WARC, no cross bands)

Categories

All participants must enter the contest only one of the category below.

- SOMB-CW-LP*
- SOMB-SSB-LP
- SOMB-CW-HP*
- SOMB-SSB-HP
- MOST-Mixed-HP
- SWL-AB-Mixed

LP - Less than 100 W

HP – Must not exceed the power in the regulations Governing the Licence of the station.

Contest call

• CQ JT

Number exchange

CW: RST report plus CQ ZoneSSB: RS report plus CQ Zone

Work stations

• Every station can be contacted once per band and mode

Points

•	QSO with own country	1 point
•	QSO between JT stations	0 point
•	QSO with a different country on your continent	2 points
•	QSO with another continent	3 points
•	SWL One way QSO reception	1 point
	Two way QSO receptions	3 poins

Multipliers

- A multiplier one for each different DXCC Country (Except JT) contacted on each band
- A multiplier one for each different JT station contacted one each band

Final scores

• The final score is the results of the total QSO points multiplied by the sum of DXCC countries and JT stations on all bands.

Awards

• A special plaque will be issued for the winners of first, second and third places of each category

Supported logging programs

TR4W <u>www.tr4w.com</u>
SD by EI5DI <u>www.ei5di.com</u>
N1MM <u>www.n1mm.com</u>
MixW <u>www.mixw.net</u>

Logs

Deadline is December 31, 2009

Electronic logs should be submitted via email to jtdxcontest@gmail.com

 Paper logs send to
Mongolian DX Contest CW, SSB

P.O. Box 830, Ulaanbaatar-24, Mongolia